THE DATASHEET OF
RR0306S-102-JNH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DOCUMENT: RK-NH
REVISION: A6
1
Chip Resistor
1/20W, 0201, Thick Film Chip Resistor (Halogen Free)

a 0.10  0.05
b 0.15  0.05
Type Designation :
  RR0306   X     -   XXXX   -   X   NH
(1)     (2)         (3)       (4)   (5)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) TCR: X= Jumper
Resistor refer to paragraph 2
(3) Resistance value : 103 = 10k(E24) ; 1131 =1.13k (E96)
(4) Tolerance: D= ±0.5%, F = ±1%, J = ±5%
(5) NH= Sn plating (Lead free / Halogen free)
Outline Drawing :
L
W
a a
t
b Unit: mm
DOCUMENT: RK-NH
REVISION: A6
4
Chip Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item
Specification and Requirement
Test Method
Resistor Jumper
Short Time Overload △R: +(2%+ 0.1)
Without damage by
flashover, spark, arcing,
burning or breakdown
Max. 50m (1) Applied voltage:
2.5 x rated voltage or
2 x maximum operating voltage
which ever is less
(2) Test time : 5 seconds
Insulation Resistance Over 100 M on Overcoat layer face up
Over 1,000 M on Substrate side face up
(1) Setup as figure 1
(2) Test voltage: 100 VDC
(3) Test time:
60 + 10 / -0 seconds
Voltage Proof △R: +(2%+ 0.1)
Without damage by
flashover, spark, arcing,
burning or breakdown
Max. 50m (1) Setup as figure 1
(2) Test voltage: 100 VAC(rms.)
(3) Test time:
60 +10 / -0 seconds
Insulation Plate
Spring
Sample Electrode
Metal Block
Measurement Point B
Pressure Rod
(Metal)
Measurement Point A
Substrate
Over coat Film
Figure 1 : Measurement Setup
(R=0.5 mm)
A
B
Voltage Supply
Substrate Side
DOCUMENT: RK-NH
REVISION: A6
5
Chip Resistor